71/884245 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/ITD 13 AUG 46

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3

08-22-2007



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: 6340-000087/US/NP Certificate of Express Mailing Label:

~	() MARTER (IIIA) ANDREW (IIIA) ANDREW (IIIA) ANDREW (IIIA) ANDREW (IIIA)	III LY	EV 803 5	589 217 US		
13.	To the Director of the L 103438688	e attached docum er	nts or the new address(e	s) below.		
do	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Akira TORII	Name: NTN Corporation				
		Internal Address:		<u></u>		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	3-17	, 1-chome,			
	Execution Date(s): July 12, 2007	Kyoma⊳hibori, Nishi-Ku City:Osaka				
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement					
	Government Interest Assignment	State:				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPA				
	Other	Additional name(s) & adore		No		
		attached?				
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being file to	ogether with a new applic	ation.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	PCT/JP2006/302510, Filed February 14, 2006		10000			
			884245			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica patents involved:	itions and 1			
	Name: W.R. Duke Taylor HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 Kh	n) & 3.41) \$ 40.	.00		
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6340-000087/US/NP	Authorized to be of	harged by credit card			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 828	Authorized to b∈ cl	harged to deposit accour	nt		
08/15/2007 G	REY1 00000090 11884245	x Enclosed				
04 FC:8021	(40.00 OP)	None required (30)	vernment interest not affo	ecting title)		
	City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information				
	State: MI Zip: 48303	a. Credit Card Last 4	Numbers			
	Phone Number: (248) 641-1217	Expira	ation Date			
	Fax Number: (248) 641-0270	b. Deposit Account Numb				
	Email Address: wrtaylor@hdp.com	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature:					
	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Date			
	W.R. Duke Tayler 31,306		r of pages including cover nments, and documents:	3		
	Name of Person Signing	oneet, attest	interne, and documents.	1 1		

Express Mail Label No. EV 803 589 217 US Dated: August 10, 2007

WRDT/dl

REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0049



AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 AUG 2007 ASSIGNMENT **11**884245

6340-000087/US/NP

Atty. Docket No.

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

A WHEEL BEARING APPARATUS INCORPORATED WITH A WHEEL SPEED DETECTING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ITS ASSEMBLY

for which As	signor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on;
(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
	romachib	NTN Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-17, ori, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of therein:
whereof is hassignee an States of Am United States the aforesaid enjoyed by Americans the assignment of the Americans of the	nereby action of its such that an its such that applicates the end of a sale and sale	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy cknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United d all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the iris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any s fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested for States and continuation- examination, and to the sa	r the ma in all fo in-part, o or exter aid inven port ther	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or sking and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title tion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to eof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
		aby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has a into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
etters Pater	nt of the ountries as afore	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to Issue or grant patents and esaid, to Issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's e.
		eby authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application , filed) the filing date and application number of said wn.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

Akira Torii

Dated July 12, 2007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019742 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 08/13/2007